504166257 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4212934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEN GRATTAN	11/25/2016
TONG SUN	11/26/2016
TALAL OUS	11/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITY UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NORTHAMPTON SQUARE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC1V 0HB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14764271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036228456

Email: jjudkins@finchmaloney.com FINCH & MALONEY PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FT01.600US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MCGINNIS, REG. NO. 58,026	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. McGinnis/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=KG TS TO Assignment Pantograph#page1.tif source=KG TS TO Assignment Pantograph#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040867 FRAME: 0914 504166257

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign to City University, having a place of business at Northampton Square, London, ECIV 0HB, UK in furtherance of our obligations to City University, and do hereby assign and transfer to City University, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, and to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

OPTICAL MONITORING SYSTEM

Filing date: July 29, 2015 Application Number: 14/764,271

and executed on even date herewith the invention and improvements set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto including the right of priority under the International Convention which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

We additionally authorize **City University** to file applications in our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by **City University**, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

And we hereby covenant that we have a full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to City University, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to City University, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention or improvements said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid City University, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in any and all countries;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to City University, as assignce of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and

PATENT REEL: 040867 FRAME: 0915

Attorney Docket FT01.600US Page 2 of 2

granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Ken Grattan

Tong Sun

Talal Ous

25.41.2016

Date Assignment Signed

Date Assignment Signed

24111/2016 Date Assignment Signed

PATENT REEL: 040867 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 01/06/2017